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3

Determiners (some, any, much, etc.) with un-
countable nouns, the future forms will/won’t, and
too and either are introduced and practiced. For
convenience of terminology, uncountable nouns
will be referred to as U nouns in this and succeed-
ing lessons. The drills on willfwon’t begin with
pronunciation practice on contracted forms; foo
and either are practiced in a short response drill
and in connected sentences; and the lesson ends
with a conversation exercise based on the dialogue
expression make do with in combination with U
nouns and various determiners.
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DIALOGUE:  “NO PEANUT BUTTER"”

(Pam and her brother Roy have just come back from school. Their
mother is out and they are both very hungry.)

I'm starving. 1could eat a horse.

Me too. I'll have alook in the refrigerator.

What would you like?

A peanut butter and jelly sandwich and a glass of milk.

There isn’t any peanut butter.
No peanut butter! What sort of house is this anyway?
And we haven’t got much bread either — only a few

slices. There’s plenty of milk though.

Pm afraid we’ll have to make do with some cereal then.
Here’s a box of comflakes.

Good! Now where’s the sugar?

There’s some in that canister on the top shelf.

I can’t reach it.

1can’t either. Just a minute. I'll stand on this stool.
Watch out!

Oops! I've spilled it!

You shouldn’t be so careless,Roy.

There isn’t much sugar in the canister now.

No, but there’s a lot on the floor.

Now we won’t be able to have cereal either.




I FORMS OF HAVE GOT
69 (a) Transformation

(b)

Teacher  Ihave an umbrella.

S.1 I’ve got an umbrella.
Teacher Do you have a cold?

S.2  Have you got a cold?
Teacher  He doesn’t have a watch.

S.3 He hasn’t got a watch.
Continue

1.

Sop e

10.
11.

12.
13.
14,
15.

They have a class now.

Mr. Rivers has a headache.

I don’t have any questions.
Do you have good grades?

Does your brother have a
driver’s license?

She has a bright yellow
sweater.

Do you have any money?
He has a brand new sports car.
We don’t have any cereal.

You have a camera, don’t you?

She doesn’t have any brothers,
does she?

George has it.

They have one, don’t they?
I don’t have a job now.

Do you have your passport?

Chart 5. Fluency practice
Bob’s got a shirt, but he hasn’t got any cuff links.
Bill’s got an album, but he hasn’t got any photographs.

1.
2.
3.

They’ve got a class now.

Mr. Rivers has got a headache.
Thaven’t got any questions.
Have you got good grades?

Has your brother got a driver’s
license?

She’s got a bright yellow
sweater.

Have you got any money?
He’s got a brand new sports car.
We haven’t got any cereal.

You’ve got a camera, haven’t
you?

She hasn’t got any brothers,
has she?

George’s got it.

They’ve got one, haven’t they?
I haven’t got a job now.

Have you got your passport?

Roy’s got a computer, but he hasn’t got any disks.

Continue with the remaining items of the chart.

YOU TOO CAN SPEAK ENGLISH — BOOK 4



LIST OF COMMON & NOUNS. REPETITION

& Group 1 Things to eat and drink

1. food 7. water 13.
2. rice 8. soup 14.
3. bread 9. milk 15.
4. toast 10. tea 16.
5. butter 11. coffee 17,
6. cheese 12. sugar 18.

Group 2  More things to eat and drink
1. fruit 7. jam 13.
2. coke 8. marmalade 14,
3. beer 9. jelly 15.
4, wine 10. chocolate 16.
5. cake 11. icecream 17.
6. pie 12. dessert 18.

Group 3  Things to use
1. ink 5. paper 9.
2. paint 6. chalk 10.
3. soap 7. string 11,
4, shampoo 8. thread 12.

Group 4  Miscellaneous things
1. money 5. news 9.
2. cash 6. work 10.
3. change 7. land 11.
4, mail 8. time 12.

DETERMINERS FOR &/ NOUNS. SUBSTITUTION

59 (a) SOME

We've got some food.

We’ve got some rice.

Continue as far as No. 12 of Group 1.

fish
meat
chicken
beef
bacon

ham

ice

salt
gravy
ketchup
salad
lettuce

wire
glue
fuel
gas

advice
informa-
tion
baggage
furniture

19.
20.
21.
22,
23.
24.

19.
20.
21.
22,
23.
24,

13.
14.
15.
16.

13,
14.
15.
16.

JUN @3]

veal
pork
lamb
flour
cabbage
spinach

cereal
mayonnaise
vinegar

SOy sauce

pepper
mustard

medicine
toothpaste
jewelry
underwear

experience
homework

housework

light



